

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22186/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in WP No. 2151/1993 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH KANWAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya &amp; Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.S. Gahlot, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master